ORDINANCE NO. 20130509-034

AN ORDINANCE REIMBURSING CERTAIN FEES FOR THE TELLING
PROJECT’S “TELLING: AUSTIN, TX” EVENT SPONSORED BY AUSTIN

COMMUNITY COLLEGE.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN;:

PART 1. The following Parks & Recreation Department fees are reimbursed for the
Telling Project’s “Telling: Austin, TX” event sponsored by Austin Community College,
which was held on April 25 27 and May 2-4, 2013 at the Emma S. Barrientos Mexican-

American Cultural Center.

Rental Fees

Utilities

Staff

Equipment Use Fees
Total Fees Reimbursed

$370
276
180
150
$976

PART 2. This ordinance takes effect on May 20, 2013.

PASSED AND APPROVED

May 9 ,2013

APPROVED:
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Mayor
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City Clerk
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