ORDINANCE NO. 20130509-034

AN ORDINANCE REIMBURSING CERTAIN FEES FOR THE TELLING PROJECT'S "TELLING: AUSTIN, TX" EVENT SPONSORED BY AUSTIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:

PART 1. The following Parks & Recreation Department fees are reimbursed for the Telling Project's "Telling: Austin, TX" event sponsored by Austin Community College, which was held on April 25 –27 and May 2-4, 2013 at the Emma S. Barrientos Mexican-American Cultural Center.

Rental Fees	\$370
Utilities	276
Staff	180
Equipment Use Fees	<u>150</u>
Total Fees Reimbursed	\$976

PART 2. This ordinance takes effect on May 20, 2013.

PASSED AND APPROVED

May 9,	2013 §	Lee left my
		Lee Be ffingwell
1	`	Mayor
APPROVED: MONO	$\preceq_{\mathcal{O}}$	ATTEST James & Brown
Karen M. Kenn		Jannette S. Goodall
City Attorney		City Clerk